

Civ DJ 8446/16
KRISHNA
Vs.
PRAVIN

27.05.2023

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. LAC Sh. Praveen Kumar.
Authority letter issued by DLSA is given on record.
Sh. R.K. Padhi, Ld. Counsel for defendant alongwith
defendant.

Application u/o 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC has been moved by
defendant. Arguments are advanced on the same by Ld. Counsel for
defendant.

Ld. LAC is seeking one more opportunity for arguments.
He is at liberty to file the written submissions.

Put up for clarifications, if any, otherwise of orders on
application u/o 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC on next date of hearing.

In the meanwhile, interim order be continued.

Put up on **22.07.2023.**

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/27.05.2023