

Civ DJ 8446/16
KRISHNA Vs. PRAVIN

18.11.2023

Present: Plaintiff with Id LAC Sh. Praveen Kumar.

Ms. Anjali Goel, Id proxy counsel for defendant.

One application under Order VII Rule 14 CPC has been moved on behalf of plaintiff. Reply of same has been filed by defendant. Arguments have also been heard on the same on the last date of hearing.

It is submitted on behalf of plaintiff that by way of present application, plaintiff wants to file on record the Will dated 28.07.2022. It is informed that plaintiff was cross-examined on 04.04.2019 and on that day said document was not in existence. It is further submitted that said document is relevant for disposal of suit. Considering the fact that said document came into existence after the cross-examination of plaintiff, application is allowed.

Matter be put up for examination-in-chief and cross-examination of PW-1 only regarding said document on **16.12.2023**.

In the meanwhile, interim order be continued.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
18.11.2023