

Civ DJ 8446/16
KRISHNA Vs. PRAVIN

27.04.2024

Present: Plaintiff/PW-1 with Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Harsh Kumar.
Sh. R.K. Padhi, Ld. counsel for defendant alongwith
defendant.

Case is at the stage of examination of PW-1, however,
time is being sought on behalf of parties to explore the possibility of
settlement.

In view of the same, matter be put up for settlement
otherwise for PE on **01.06.2024**.

In the meanwhile, interim order be continued.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/27.04.2024