

RAMESH Vs. BRAHM SINGH YADAV

22.08.2024

Present: Sh. Yaman Yadav, Id. Proxy Counsel for the petitioner with petitioner in person.
Sh. Arun Kumar Chauhan, Id. Counsel for respondents alongwith respondents in person.

RW-1 is present for cross-examination.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment as the main counsel is not well today. He has also shown the medical prescription of the main counsel.

The Id. Counsel for the petitioner should have intimated before hand, to Id. Counsel for the respondents for his non-availability for today date and due to which Id. Counsel for respondents has suffered inconvenience. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that the will take the above said fact in mind in future.

Considering the above said fact, adjournment is allowed.

Put up cross-examination of RW-1 on 14.10.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:22.08.2024