

Civ DJ 8446/16  
KRISHNA Vs. PRAVIN

24.08.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ld LAC Sh. Praveen Kumar.  
Sh. R.K. Padhi, Ld counsel for defendant.

Matter is at the stage of DE, however, it is pointed out by ld counsel for plaintiff that on last date of hearing ld proxy counsel appeared on behalf of plaintiff and he wrongly submitted before the Court that there is no other witness in PE. It is further submitted that PW-2 was examined in chief on 30.11.2021, however, he was not cross-examined and even right of cross-examination was not closed. In view of record, submissions are accepted.

Matter be put up for cross-examination of PW-2 on  
21.09.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/24.08.2024