

RAMESH Vs. BRAHM SINGH YADAV

20.02.2026

Present: Sh. Kurnal Kalra, ld. counsel for the petitioner through VC.
Sh. Yaman Yadav, Ld proxy counsel for the petitioner
Petitioner in person.
Sh. Arun Kumar Chauhan, Ld counsel for respondents through VC.
Respondent no. 2 in person.

Ld. counsel for the respondents seeks an adjournment for tendering RW-1 for cross-examination on the ground that RW-1 is hospitalized.

Adjournment not opposed.

Put up the case for cross-examination of RW-1 on 28.04.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
20.02.2026