

Civ DJ 8446/16
KRISHNA Vs. PRAVIN

05.06.2026

Present: Sh. Praveen Kumar, Ld. LAC for LR Ajay of plaintiff
alongwith LR Ajay in person.
Other LRs of the plaintiff also present.
Defendant with Ld. Counsel Sh. R.K. Padhi.

The matter is listed for arguments on the application u/O.
XXII R. 3 CPC.

The LRs of deceased plaintiff i.e. Virender, Vinod and Gagan
has opposed the application filed on behalf of LR Ajay. The said LRs
request that they will engage a counsel to represent themselves and file
proper reply to the application as they want to oppose the application filed
by LR Ajay.

Now to come up on 17.07.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/05.06.2026